

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND PRL JMFC TARIKERE**

**Case No.:O.S./0000044/2014**

**N.M Parameshwarappa Vs M. Nanjundappa**

**Date : 11-08-2025**

---

**Business** : The plaintiffs and their counsel are called out, absent. In the morning session the plaintiff No.2 alone was present and was advised to keep present his counsel for taking proper steps. But now both plaintiffs and their counsel are absent. On previous date of hearing the plaintiff No.2 was present and pray time to engage the counsel for himself and other plaintiffs also. The summons was ordered against the defendants but no PF is paid. It appears the plaintiffs even did not engage the counsel also. The matter of the year that 2014. Hence, I have no reason to adjourn any more. Hence, Suit is dismissed for default.

**Nature of Disposal** : DISMISSED

**Disposal Date** : 11-08-2025

**Sd/-**  
**Sr.C.J.& Prl.JMFC.,**  
**Tarikere.**